

CONTACT US:

E: Roger.Bush@wsasoccer.org

C: 918 629 4476

W: WSASOCCER.ORG



Nov 7, 2022

Thank you! We appreciate your leadership, service, and ambassadorship you already provide to your soccer club.

You have been nominated by the WSA Coaching Staff to serve on The Side's Players Leadership Council. Your nomination was based on the following character traits.

- Responsible
- Leader
- Committed/Devoted
- Reliable/Dependable
- Willing to Serve
- Value Driven

Congratulations on the work you have invested to be recognized by other leaders for your capacity to lead and serve.

The WSA Players Leadership Council will perform the following:

- Inform the Club's Directors with Feedback & Ideas to Help Steer the Club
- Activate the Club Players towards Club & Community Engagement
- Develop and Enhance the Leadership Council to Leave a Legacy
- Represent your club's player pool by listening to your club's player's feedback

The WSA Players Leadership Council Responsibilities are:

- Monthly Zoom Call with Club Directors
- Seasonal In Person Meetings w/ Leadership Council (3 per year estimate)
- Virtual Communication w/ Team's Player Leaders Throughout the Club
- Other responsibilities of service you decide to engage in

Please text WSA Executive Director, Roger Bush, at 918 629 4476, of your intention to serve in this capacity, or your inability to serve. Please initiate some form of communication within 5 days of receipt of this invitation, even if it is to request more time to consider, or to request more information or clarification.

Thank you! I am excited at the prospect of serving with you, learning from you, and leading transformative change in collaboration with your ideas and passions for your club. I appreciate your consideration of this invitation.

Roger Bush

Roger Bush Executive Director, WSA Soccer